Flow control valves GRO, in-line installation
Subject to change – 2018/022 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Flow control valves GRO, in-line installation
Product range overview and type codes
Product range overview
Version Valve function Version Type Connection
direction
Pneumatic
connection 2
Pneumatic
connection 1
qnN1) Adjustment
component
� Page/
Internet
[l/min]
In-line
installation
Metal
Flow control
function
GRO Inline M5, Gx M5, Gx 105 … 210 Knurled screw 3
Flow control
function
GRO Inline G¼ G¼ 350 Knurled screw 3
Polymer
Flow control
function
GRO Inline QS-3, QS-4,
QS-6
QS-3, QS-4,
QS-6
85 … 245 Knurled screw 6
1) Standard nominal flow rate in direction of flow control.
Type codes
GRO – QS-4 –
Type
GRO Flow control valve, in-line installation
Pneumatic connection 1 and 2
M5 Female thread M5
1/8 Female thread Gx
1/4 Female thread G¼
QS-3 Push-in connector for tubing O.D. 3 mm
QS-4 Push-in connector for tubing O.D. 4 mm
QS-6 Push-in connector for tubing O.D. 6 mm
Generation
B B series
2018/02 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Flow control valves GRO, in-line installation
Technical data – Female thread, metal
Function -M- Flow rate
105 … 350 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0 … 10 bar
GRO-M5, GRO-1/8 GRO-1/4
General technical data
Valve function Flow control function
Pneumatic connection 1 M5 Gx G¼
Pneumatic connection 2 M5 Gx G¼
Adjustment component Knurled screw
Type of mounting Front panel mounting Inline installation
Via through-hole –
Mounting position Any
Operating and environmental conditions
Pneumatic connection 1 M5 Gx G¼
Operating pressure [bar] 0 … 10
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573­1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +60
Temperature of medium [°C] –20 … +60
Storage temperature [°C] –20 … +40 –20 … +60
Standard nominal flow rate qnN at 6 > 5 bar as a function of turns of the adjusting screw n
GRO-M5-B, GRO-1/8-B GRO-1/4
GRO-M5-B
GRO-1/8-B
GRO-1/4
Materials
Sectional view
Flow control valve
1 Adjusting screw GRO-M5-B, GRO-1/8-B: High-alloy steel
GRO-1/4: Galvanised steel
2 Housing, nut Wrought aluminium alloy
– Seals NBR
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
1
2
Subject to change – 2018/024 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Flow control valves GRO, in-line installation
Technical data – Female thread, metal
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
GRO-M5-B, GRO-1/8-B
1 Cover cap GRK � 5
2 Hex nut GRM � 5
Type Connection B1 D2 D3 D4 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7
max.
L1 L2 ß 1 ß 2
D1  min. max. ±0.1
GRO-M5-B M5 14 4.3 M10x1 8 35 41 25.2 16 12.5 7 4.7 2.5 26 18 13 8
GRO-1/8-B Gx 16 4.3 M12x1 8 40.6 46.5 30.8 22 17.5 9.2 9 3.5 32 24 14 8
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
GRO-1/4
Type Connection B1 D2 D3 H1 H2 L1 L2 ß 1
D1  